# ST MARY MACKILLOP SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Tuition 2024	Fees	Capital Levy	P&F	Total Per annum
1 child family	\$2056	\$708	\$100	\$2864
2 child family	\$3044	\$708	\$100	\$3852
3 child family	\$3724	\$708	\$100	\$4532
4 child family	\$4136	\$708	\$100	\$4944

## **ADDITIONAL CHARGES PER STUDENT FOR 2024**

Additional Annual charges							
2024	Prep	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Resource Levy *	\$389 (includes Satchel)	\$370	\$370	\$370	\$389 (includes Recorder)	\$370	\$370
Laptop Levy Yrs. 4/5/6					\$320	\$320	\$320
Camp- Year 5 **						\$330	
Camp- Year 6 **							\$380
Year 6 Yearbook							\$35
Deduction if paid Prep enrolment deposit in prior year	-\$200						
TOTAL	\$189	\$370	\$370	\$370	\$709	\$1020	\$1105

\* 50% Resource Levy cost is charged in Term 1 and 2. The Satchel and Recorder costs charged in Term 1.

\*\* Camp costs are an estimate. Actual cost (lower or higher) will be charged to the account.

### OPTIONAL EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 2024 (Annual Charge)

Keyboard ***	\$620
Tennis ***	\$480
Chess ***	\$450
Sports Aerobics ***	\$470
Band (charged directly by Creative	\$792
Kidz)	
Instrumental music available for Years 3-6.	
Invoiced separately by Creative Kidz on	
Stage	



\*\*\* 50% of the annual charge is levied in Term 1 and Term 3.

#### Methods of Payment

- **Direct Debit** is the school's preferred payment method. A periodical payment authority is completed to have fees deducted from a bank account. Deductions can be made on a weekly, fortnightly or monthly basis with dates matching your own pay period. Direct Debit forms are available on the Parent Portal or from the school office.
- **BPay** Refer to Fee Statement for Biller Code and Reference Number.
- **Recurrent Credit Card (BPoint)** You can choose to have your school fees deducted automatically from your credit card on a weekly, fortnightly or monthly basis. Credit Card payment authority forms are available on the Parent Portal or from the school office.
- **Eftpos** Credit and Debit Cards (no Amex) at the school office, or via the link on the school portal. Credit card payments cannot be received over the phone.
- **Cash** at the school office please note that the correct money will be needed as the office does not carry change.

#### **Discounts**

A \$100 early payment discount will be granted if full payment of the <u>annual</u> fee is made by Friday 2nd March 2024.

#### **Concessions**

The school considers applications from families who are experiencing difficulties meeting the cost of fees but does not grant concessions for fees that are in arrears.

Families needing a concession must complete a 2024 Concession form as concessions do not continue automatically from one year to the next. The decision to grant a concession is made on the family's assessed ability to pay based on information disclosed by the family and nationally recognized poverty scales.

#### **Enrolment Application and Confirmation Fee**

A non-refundable fee of \$55.00 is required when submitting an enrolment of a student. Enrolment fees can be paid via Eftpos in person at the school's office or via the Enrolment Application Fee Payment Link on the St Mary Mackillop Parish School website. Enrolment Application Fee Payment Link (marymackillop.gld.edu.au)

An enrolment confirmation fee of \$200 per child is payable upon confirmation of your enrolment and will be credited to your first fee account. The confirmation fee is non-refundable should your enrolment not proceed.

Confirmation of Enrolment Fee Link (marymackillop.qld.edu.au)